
1. Counterpart type vs counterpart region (€ million)

Turnover Net Sales Turnover Net Sales Turnover Net Sales Turnover Net Sales Turnover Net Sales Turnover Net Sales

4,082,357 130,143 2,178,427 148,430 1,277,923 7,143 465,958 - 1,507 152,166 - 23,619 7,883 - 305 

1,775,612 - 3,131 → Inter Dealer 1,301,915 - 6,619 465,570 3,803 4,927 26 3,200 - 341 0 0 

2,306,745 133,274 → Customer 876,512 155,049 812,353 3,340 461,031 - 1,533 148,966 - 23,277 7,883 - 305 

2. Traded maturity vs counterpart region (€ million)

Turnover Net Sales Turnover Net Sales Turnover Net Sales Turnover Net Sales Turnover Net Sales Turnover Net Sales

4,082,357 130,143 2,178,427 148,430 1,277,923 7,143 465,958 - 1,507 152,166 - 23,619 7,883 - 305 

193,221 9,129 → 0 - 1 yr 145,378 - 3,123 36,072 7,342 2,422 1,040 8,162 3,884 1,188 - 13 

1,343,797 30,419 → 1 - 5 yr 720,959 40,278 419,733 2,763 157,122 - 2,948 43,185 - 10,059 2,799 385 

1,511,430 52,142 → 5 - 10 yr 746,443 63,203 526,336 - 7,323 170,121 4,682 65,530 - 7,992 2,999 - 429 

1,033,909 38,453 → > 10 yr 565,647 48,072 295,783 4,362 136,293 - 4,281 35,289 - 9,452 897 - 247 

3. Traded maturity vs counterpart type (€ million)

Turnover Net Sales Turnover Net Sales Turnover Net Sales

4,082,357 130,143 1,775,612 - 3,131 2,306,745 133,274 

193,221 9,129 → 0 - 1 yr 99,790 332 93,431 8,797 

1,343,797 30,419 → 1 - 5 yr 578,084 - 359 765,713 30,778 

1,511,430 52,142 → 5 - 10 yr 678,014 - 2,533 833,416 54,674 

1,033,909 38,453 → > 10 yr 419,723 - 572 614,185 39,025 

Reportable transactions: outright purchases + sales on the secondary market, activity on the primary market.
Turnover : the absolute sum of purchases and sales on the primary and secondary market.
Net sales = net sales to customers OR algebraic sum of purchases and sales (positive figure = dealers net buying, negative figure = dealers net selling).

  Sovereign and Supranational Euro Market Dealer Activity Report

Euro area Other Europe Americas Asia Other

Asia OtherEuro area Other Europe Americas

Totals

Totals

Bond - 2021 Q3

Totals

Interdealer Customer



1. Counterpart type vs counterpart region (€ million)

Turnover Net Sales Turnover Net Sales Turnover Net Sales Turnover Net Sales Turnover Net Sales Turnover Net Sales

1,636,046 38,937 1,382,387 122,972 178,713 - 42,192 12,037 - 7,766 59,062 - 33,439 3,847 - 637 

900,475 - 12,442 → Inter Dealer 818,821 - 11,353 80,629 - 164 150 - 50 875 - 875 0 0 

735,571 51,379 → Customer 563,566 134,325 98,084 - 42,028 11,887 - 7,716 58,187 - 32,564 3,847 - 637 

2. Traded maturity vs counterpart region (€ million)

Turnover Net Sales Turnover Net Sales Turnover Net Sales Turnover Net Sales Turnover Net Sales Turnover Net Sales

1,636,046 38,937 1,382,387 122,972 178,713 - 42,192 12,037 - 7,766 59,062 - 33,439 3,847 - 637 

403,245 6,903 → 0 - 3 mths 330,103 18,685 50,922 - 6,005 2,835 - 1,176 17,941 - 3,948 1,444 - 653 

465,363 8,853 → > 3 - 6 mths 386,653 41,413 55,193 - 16,551 4,954 - 4,278 17,821 - 11,997 742 266 

292,789 7,005 → > 6 - 9 mths 268,646 11,331 17,253 - 3,073 1,127 - 1,002 5,597 - 187 166 - 64 

379,368 - 6,728 → > 9 - 12 mths 316,862 19,066 44,950 - 11,299 2,622 - 861 13,563 - 13,363 1,371 - 271 

95,281 22,903 → > 12 mths 80,123 32,477 10,395 - 5,265 499 - 449 4,139 - 3,944 125 85 

3. Traded maturity vs counterpart type (€ million)

Turnover Net Sales Turnover Net Sales Turnover Net Sales

1,636,046 38,937 900,475 - 12,442 735,571 51,379 

403,245 6,903 → 0 - 3 mths 232,972 - 1,550 170,273 8,453 

465,363 8,853 → > 3 - 6 mths 251,308 - 3,217 214,055 12,070 

292,789 7,005 → > 6 - 9 mths 178,414 - 1,568 114,374 8,573 

379,368 - 6,728 → > 9 - 12 mths 209,412 - 4,198 169,956 - 2,529 

95,281 22,903 → > 12 mths 28,368 - 1,909 66,913 24,812 

Reportable transactions: outright purchases + sales on the secondary market, activity on the primary market.
Turnover : the absolute sum of purchases and sales on the primary and secondary market.
Net sales = net sales to customers OR algebraic sum of purchases and sales (positive figure = dealers net buying, negative figure = dealers net selling).
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